Dear Parents/Carers,

It has been ancther amazing half term at Sowe Valley, thank you for your
continued support.
WehadafantaMcdrummerﬁvmacampanycaﬂedTopoftthonka&LcMschovi
tiuAanMngtopafmmw»emMmeamembly.Thechlerenwere mesmerised and
thoroughly enjoyed the experience. The company offer music tuition in instruments
such as drums, quitar and piano. If this is something your child may be interested in,
please see the back page of the newsletter for more information.

Hweammnderfulweekoﬁandpleaurememberwwteachzrmwdayon Monday
2nd June so we will see you back on Tuesday 3rd.

Miss Emma White (Headteacher)

Bon Voyage
I am sad to inform you that Miss Cooke, our reception teaching assistant, will

be leaving Sowe Valley today to pursue her passion in musical theatre on a
cruise ship. We would like to thank her for everything she has done and wish
her well on her travels.

Dates f i Birthd hi :
Break up for half term - 23rd May Lesedi - Pre-School
Teacher Training Day - 2nd June Eden - Year 1

Elias - Year 2

School Fete - 27th June

Maximillian - Year 3

Whole School Sports Day - 9th July
Pre-School Sports Day - 10th July Ortlaith - Year 3




UL (D Attendance 12th May to 16th May 2025

2024/2025

Autumn Term
Monday 3rd September 2024 to
Friday 25th October 2024
(Monday 2nd September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 28th October 2024 to
Friday 1st November 2024

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 5th November 2024 to
Friday 20th December 2024
(Monday 4th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 7th January 2025 to

Friday 14th February 2025

(Monday 6th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 17th February 2025 to

Friday 21st February 2025

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 24th February 2025 to
Friday 11th April 2025

Easter Holiday
Monday 14th April 2025 to

Friday 25th April 2025

Summer Term

Monday 28th April 2025 to o ey
Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Hubs

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May

20 COVENTRY
FAMILY HUBS
Half Term Holiday

Monday 26th May 2025 to Coventry Family Hub
Friday 30th May 2025 Dlglta| Oﬂ:er

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2025 to
Friday 18th July 2025 www.coventryfamilies.co.uk
(Monday 2nd June & Monday 21st
July are teacher training days A space for everything to do with
children, young people and families
including the SEND offer
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Ait Sowe Valley Primary School

We hope your child had a fantastic time at our electritying
music assembly today! We're thrilled to announce that we'll be
offering weekly one-on-one and shared music lessons at school

during term time - all taking place within the school day.

# Instruments offered: Drums, Guitar, and Piano

77 Lesson options & pricing per lesson:
« Individual (1 pupil): £14.62 - VAT
« Shared (2 pupils): £8.54 - VAT
« Group (3 pupils): £6.25 - VAT

We can't wait to inspire your child’s musical journey!

Register you interest by email us! \r i




